04-06-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tragemark Office

Tab	settings	0		٧

100674622

1.00 00	- 1022				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Wierzbicki, Marie-Francoise Boussard, Serge Labidalle, Daniel Guyot, Yves Rolland, Jean-Paul Tillement, Bernard Testa, and Aimé Crevat Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ADIR ET COMPAGNIE Service Brevets 1, rue Carle Hébert 92415 Courbevoie Cedex				
3. Nature of conveyance:	France				
■ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	MAR 2 3 1998				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: December 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/990,611					
Additional numbers structed? 🖸 Yes 🖪 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: GORDON W. HUESCHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.30				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: 715 The "H" Building	8. Deposit account number:				
310 East Michigan Avenue	08 3220				
City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01 FC:561 40.00 CH 06990611 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Name of Person Signing S	Ignature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we	(1) Michel WIERZBICKI
	(2) Marie-Françoise BOUSSARD
•	(3) Serge LABIDALLE
	(4) Daniel GUYOT
	(5) Yves ROLLAND
	(6) Jean-Paul TILLEMENT
	(7) Bernard TESTA
	(%) Aimé CREVAT
6 (1)	TRANCE (2) TRANCE (3) TRANCE
	FRANCE , (2) FRANCE , (3) FRANCE , (5) FRANCE , (6) FRANCE , (7) SWITZERLAND
	-
and (8) FRANCE	, residing at
	e du chemin pavé F-78620 L'ETANG LA VILLE (France) e Mareil-Montainville F-78124 MAREIL SUR MAULDRE (France)
	la Taillade F-31120 PINSAGUEL (France)
(4) Route de la	Magdeleine F-31380 MONTJOIRE (France)
(5) 75, rue Jean	n Jaurès F-92170 VANVES (France)
(6) 120 , rue Gus	stave Baudoin F-77590 BOIS LE ROI (France)
(7) 36, avenue of	de Rumine CH-LAUSANNE (Suisse) 1005
(8) 3, Boulevard	d Montricher F-13001 MARSEILLE (France)
	plication for United States Letters Patent was signed
by us on even	date herewith ; and
	ADIR ET COMPAGNIE hereinafter referred to as Assignee
having a place o	of business at
1, rue Carle	e Hébert F-92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France)
and to said inve	acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in ention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be r in the United States and in any and all foreign
to each of us in	FORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.0 n hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledg ble consideration, we, the said Michel WIERZBICKI,
ie-Francoise BOUSSARD	
	O. Serge LABIDALLE, Daniel GUYOT, Yves ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and
rnard TESTA and Aimé C	D. Serge LABIDALLE, Daniel GUYOT, Yves ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and REVAT have sold, assigned, and
nard TESTA and Aimé C transferred, and	D. Serge LABIDALLE, Daniel GUYOT, Ywes ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and REVAT have sold, assigned, and d by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer,
nard TESTA and Aimé Cl transferred, and unto said ASSI	O. Serge LABIDALLE, Daniel GUYOT, Yves ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and REVAT have sold, assigned, and d by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, TGNEE
nard TESTA and Aimé Contransferred, and unto said ASSI its successors a invention in the	D. Serge LABIDALLE, Daniel GUYOT, Ywes ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and REVAT have sold, assigned, and d by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, TGNEE and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said e United States and its territorial possessions and i
nard TESTA and Aimé Cl transferred, and unto said ASSI	A Serge LABIDALE, Daniel GUYOT, Yves ROLLAND, Jean-Paul TILLEMENT and REVAT have sold, assigned, and d by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, IGNEE and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said a United States and its territorial possessions and informer the said against the said and a second states and its territorial possessions.

all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

and all of said Letters Pat	ent, when granted, to said
ASSIGNEE	
as the assignee of the enti- the same, for the sole use a	re right, title, and interest in and to and behoof of said
ASSIGNEE	
its successors and assigns.	
FURTHER, We agree that	we will communicate to said
ASSIGNEE	
invention; testify in any le execute all divisional, cont reissue applications; execut	facts known to us respecting said egal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; inuation, substitution, renewal, and see all necessary assignment papers to etters Patent to be issued to said
ASSIGNEE	
its successors and assigns, do everything possible to ai	make all rightful oaths; and generally d
ASSIGNEE	,
countries.	we have hereunto set our hands this
Signed in the presence of:	(1) Michel WIERZBICKI
	Signature: /michel Willyhicks
Witness	Inventor () (2) Marie-Françoise BOUSSARD
Vu pour certification matérielle de la	signature: Navic Francoise housstan
signature de Mui Wickzbicki, witness	Inventor (3) Serge LABIDALLE
GUYOT, ROLLAND, TILLEMENT, TESTA, CRITAL	CIARINAL
or de Mme BOUSSARD. Witness	Signature: Seige LABIDALLE Inventor
apposée ci-contre. Witness	(4) Daniel GUYOT
	Signature: Daniel GUYOT
witness	(5) Yves ROLLAND
Witness	Signature: Yves ROLLAND
MILITEGO	(6) Jean-Paul TILLEMENT
Witness	Signature: Jean van TilleMENT
	(7) Bernard TESTA 2 15- Fcs
Witness	
	8) Aimé CREVAT
RECORDED: 03/23/Mi@ness	Signature: PACENT, REEL: 9056 FRAMMER 19541